Questions & Answers #1

1. Does the County or the Sheriff's office have a vacant maintenance garage that could be used for this purpose?

Answer: The Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) does not have a vacant maintenance garage that can be used for this purpose. However, the HCSO is open to the probability of utilizing space within the existing maintenance facility to allow vendors to perform scheduled maintenance activities on site.

2. Does the County of Sheriff have any vacate, available buildings that can be converted to a full-service garage for this purpose?

Answer: The Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) does not have a vacant building that can be converted to a full service garage for this purpose.

Q&A #1 04/2025